= Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: $ 677,790.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/24/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE 08/27/2018 -

PROJECT: Read Dunning Schoal - New Construction

Pay Application No.: Ty

For the Period: 08/01/2018 o 06/30/2018

Contract No.: e 1591

In accordance with Resolution No._C1591 , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__ralaling to the

$_51,137,000,00_Revenue Bonds fssued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the

same meaning as in said Resolution), t hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

Construction Account and has not been pald; and

retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to alt amounts previously peid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Prlce (said

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, I 60067
FOR:  Read Dunning School - New Construction

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 677,780.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000,00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS ) $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $

1,808,617 00

TOTAL RETENTION * No retention being held on items 0100, 0200 and 0300 ** $

121,248.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 12124800

b} Liens and Other Withholding 8§
¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) §

1.687.368.00

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID &

1,009,579.00

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3

677,790.00

Architect Englneer; / U//
////IL/\--{/ J’ i

signature, date ol July 2, 2018

05165_PA_KRM_PA_04_02_07_13_20180627
KX, KD IITRAX




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Read Dunning School - New Construction Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center Contract #C1591
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 4 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 06/01/18 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 06/30/18 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR: V1A ARCHITECT:
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway
Invemess, IL 60067

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s 51,137,000.00
2 Net change by Change Orders Ry 0.00
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) ) ST,137,000,00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 3 130861700
DATE (Column G on G703)

5 RETAINAGE:

a 10 % of Completed Work $ 121,248.00

** No retention en Items 0100, 0200 and 0300
(Column D + E on G703}
b. % of Stored Material 3 =

‘(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703) s 121,248.00
5 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE % 1687.369.00

{Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

ok

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 1.009,579.00
8§ CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 677,790.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $~  49,449,631.00

RETAINAGE {(Line 3 less Line 6)

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that 21l amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that %\rent payment shown herein is now due.

[
CONTRACTOR: f

LY

Lamie LaBet 1ert Accouhtan—"
State of: Illinois (

i

4
County of: COOK  §

OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIA DEWITT

|
Y

Subseri n"d d \'i\‘?rr 0 bc’zorc “;L mis L_pﬁ'l 'H

Notary Public '\
My Commist fﬂ,@pm >~ Gi”}‘TS

Day of

06/27/2018

L
¢
$"“NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
§ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:1201/18

A

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDLICTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

ARCHITECT‘S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and beliet the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . 3 677,790.00

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application: end onthe Continuation S):}m’ e are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

. L m//?_

July 2, 2018

This Certificate is not negouabie c AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
LContractor named herein. {ssuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1982

THE AMERICAN INSTITUT= OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE , N W, WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document’s Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _}

Project Name
PBC Project #
Job Lecation

Owner

STATE OF [LLINOIS |

COUNTY OF COOK

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that heishe is Project
he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Cantractor witl

Read Dunning Schoal -New Construction

©1591

4071 N. Oak Park Avenue, Chicago, IL 60634
Public Building Cemmission OFf Chicago

85

proiect: READ DUNNING SCHOOL - New Construction

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, Tiens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature
and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpases of said contract, the It
and having done labor on said imp i il

that fhe following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

set forth

of K.R. Miller C:

CONTRACTOR K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc. - 1624 Colonial Parkway, Invemess. IL 60087

[AppLicATION FOR PAYMENT 14

1

them to or on account of said work, as stated:

That the

$677,790.00

under the term of wald Contract;

and in full

with the contract documents

lies, and services for,

fallowing persons have been contracted with, and have ol
their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to
and complete statement of all such persons and of the fuil amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials,

T prep:
each of them respectively. That this statem
" .

and services,

or

ent is a fuli, true,

d by each of

———Wark

o

Inc., an lilinocis corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that
h the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1591 dated the 13th day of March, 2018, for the following

TEM #

Subcontractor Name &
Address

Type of Work

0100

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colanial Plwy,

| Invemess, 1L 60067

Original contract amount

231.747.00

PBC Change
Ordars

Genl Contr
Change Orders

Adjusted Contract Amt

231,747.00

100%

% Comple| Previous

Curent

| Tots] to date

$231,747.00

$231.747.00

$0.00

$231,747.00

remaining to bil

$0.00

$0.00

0200

K.R, Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, L 60067

322,000,00

100%

$322,000.00

$322,000.00

$0.00

$322.000.00

$0.00

$0.00

322,000.00

0300

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Calonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL 60067

Bldrs Risk

42,390.00

42,390.00

100%

$42,390.00

$42.390.00

$0.00

$42,390.00

$0.00

KR, Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL 60067

LEED

28.000.00

28,000.00

15%

$4.200.00

$4,200.00

$420.00

$3.780.00

$24,220.00

0500

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

GC's&OH&P

3,600,000.00

3,600,000.00

3%

$89.000.00

$36,900.00

$125,900.00

$12.590.00

$80,100.00

$33.210.00

$3,486.690.00

0E00

KR, Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL 60067

150.000.00

150,000.00

50%

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$7.500.00

$67,500.00

$0.00

$82,500.00

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL 60067

Bidg. Conerste

1.800,000.00

1,800,000.00

17%

$90.000.00

$210.,000.00

$300,000.00

$30.000.00

$81,000.00

$189,000.00

$1.530.000.00

0800

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL. 60067

Storm Trap {Material)

300,000.00

300,000.00

40%

$120,000.00

$120.000.00

$12.000.00

$108,000.00

$192.000.00

0200

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL 60067

Visual Display Boards

58,125.00

58,125.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$58.125.00

1000

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
{nverness, IL 60067

Milwork |

462,200.00

462,200.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$462,200.00

1001

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

TBL

1,979,764.00

(256,360.44)

1.723.403.56

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1.723.403 56

1002

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Inverness, IL 60067

Electrical Site
Concrete

250.000.00

250,000.00

60%

$150.000.00

$150,000.00

$15.000.00

$135,000.00

$115,000.00

SUBTOTAL paget

9,224,226.00

0.00

(256,360.44)

8.967 865.56

15%

850,137.00

521.100.00

1,371.237.00

77.510.00

824,737.00

468,990.00

7.674.138.56




— Wark Completed——

Subcontractor Name &

Tupe of Work

1003

A-1 Roofing Co. 1425
Chase Avenua Elk
Grove Viltlage. Il 650007

Reafing/Shest Matal

Qrigina! contract amount

1,100.000.00

PBC Change
Qrders

Genl Contr
Change Crders

| Adiusted Confract Amt |

1.100.000.00

24 Comple Previous

Cusrent

0%

$0.00

$0.00

remaining to bill

$1.100,000.00

100

Abita Sewer, Waler &
Plummbing - 5705 Pyott
Rd., Lake in the Hills, IL
60138

Plumbing

1,298,000.00

1,298,000.00

0%

§0.00

$1.298,000.00

1005

ALL Masonry
1414 W, Willow Street

Masanry, Precast

2,129,600.00

191,200.00

2,320,800.00

0%

$2.320.800.00

10068

Blackhawk HVAC, Inc.

|Bg10W. 192nd Street

Mokena, L 60445

Chicage. L 60842 Benches, Treads

HVAC

4,490 ,000.00

4,480,000.00

0%

$0.00

$4,490,000.00

1007

Bofo Waterproofing 5521
W. 110th Street Oak
Lawn, IL 60453

Damp/Water Proofing,
Air Bamier, Joint
Sealants

$280.,000.00

280,000.00

0%

$280,000.00

1068

CE Korsgard Co,
818 M. Gentral
Wood Diale, Il 0181

Floaring

864.000.00

864.000.00

0%

$864.000.00

1008

CR Schmidt, Inc.
65215 Talbot Avenue
Warmrenville, IL 80555

295.200.00

295,200,00

0%

$295,200.00

1010

1645

Melrose Park, IL 80160

Electrical

5,942 000.00

5,942.000.00

2%

$126.455.00

$126.455.00

$12.645.50

$113.800.50

$6,8268.190.50

1011

Fence Masters, Inc.
20400 5. Cottage Giove
Chicaga Heights, IL 60411

Fence ! Gates

380.000.00

380.000.00

0%

$380,000.00

1012

Great Lakes West
24475 Red Armow Hwy
Mattawan, M| 48071

Food Senvce Equip

270,000.00

270.000.00

0%

$0.00

$270,000.00

1013

Harris Rebar Rockford
6448 frene Rd.
Belvidere, IL 51008

Rebar / Mesh Sod

286,005.00

25,250.00

321.255.00

0%

$321,255.00

1014

Harry Kloeppel
248 E. Janata Bivd,
Lombard, IL 60148

Scienoe C

62,000.00

62,000.00

0%

$0.00

$62.000.00

1015

Hufcor, Ine.
102 Fairbanks Strest
Addisen, IL 9101

Gym Equipment

67,000.00

67,000.00

0%

$67,000.00

116

Industrial Deor Co 1555
Landmeier  Elk Grove
Village, IL B00DT

Overhead Door

6,560.00

6,560.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$6,560.00

1017

Inwin Seating Company
610 E. Cumherland
Altzmont, IL 52411

Telescoping Stands

59,500.00

59.500.00

0%

$69,500.00

1018

Jade Carpentry Contr.
145 Bemice Drive
Benzemdile, IL 60108

Imstall MilworkiPanels

247,000.00

247,000.00

0%

$247,000.00

SUBTOTAL page2 _

18,786,865.00

0.00

216,450.00

19.003,315.00

126,455.00

0.00

126,455.00

12.645.50

113,809.50

0.00

18,888,505.50




Work Compleled

Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr

ITEM#

Address

Type of Work

1019

John Keno & Company
8608 W. Catalpa
Chicago, IL 60656

Earthwork / Sewer &
Water

Original contract amount

3.414,500.00

Change Orders

3591044

3.454,410.44

| Adjusted Contract Amt 1% Com

7%

$232,000.00

$23.200.00

$208,800.00

remal to bl

$3.245,610.44

1020

Just Rite Acoustics
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Village, IL
60007

Acoustical / Wall
Panels

840,000.00

840,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$840,000.00

1021

Livewire Construction
12900 S. Throop Street
Calumet Park, IL 60827

Site Concrete

1,405,450.00

1.405.450.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1.405450.00

1022

Midwestern Steel
6850 W. Grand Avenue
Chicago, IL 60707

Structural Steel

5,080,000.00

5,080,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$5,080,000.00

1023

MetroMex
2851 S, Troy Street
Chicago, IL 60623

Asphalt

313,995.00

313,995.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$313.995.00

1024

Nelson Fire Protection
11028 Raleigh Court
Rockford, IL 61115

379,866.00

379,866.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$379,866.00

prinkler/Pumps_

1025

Plata Construction
3100 W. Belmont Ave
Chicago, IL 60618

Blocking / Carpentry

777.679.00

777,679.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$777,679.00

1026

RHL Enterprises 832
Anita Avenue
Antioch, 1L 60002

Operable Partition

19,228.00

19,228.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,228.00

1027

Toro Construction
4556 W. 61st Streel
Chicago. Il 60629

Drywall / Firestopping

3.520,000.00

3.520,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3.520.000.00

1028

Underiand Arch
20318 Totrence Ave
Lynwood, IL 60411

Windows/Storefront /
(Slazing / Alum Doors

2,900,000.00

2,900,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,900.000.00

1023

Smart Elevators Co. 861
Executive Drive

Elevat

k, IL 60527

205,000.00

205.000.00

39%

$78,925.00

$7,892.50

$133.967.50

1030

Integrity Security Serv.
5734 W. Belmont
Chicago, IL 60634

Security

150,000.00

150,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

1031

Keyboard Enterprises
3849 S, Michigan Ave
Chicago, IL. 60653

Carpentry

150,000.00

150,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150.000.00

1032

K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,

Entrance Floor Grilles

21,740.00

21.740.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$21.740.00

IL 60067

1033

K R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invernass, IL 60D&7

Flag Poles

9,960.00

9,960.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9.960.00

1034

KR. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inveress. 1L 60067

Trash compactor

33,991.00

33,991.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,991.00

1035

Huff Company 37
Sherwood Terrace Lake
Bluff, IL 60044

Rooftop Acoustical
Barrier Wall

150,000.00

150,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150,000.00

1036

Floors, Inc. - 1341
Cabblestone Way
Waocedstock, Il 60098

Athtetic & Stage Wood
Flooring

156,900.00

156,900.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$156,200.00

1037

Whited Brothers, Inc.
215 W. 155th St. S,
Hoilland, IL. 60473

IMetal Wall Panels

180,300.00

180,300.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$180,300.00

1038

5. Spencer Rd
Mew Lenox, IL 60451

HDS |i, Inc. 75

Painting

213,300.00

213,300.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$213,300.00

SUBTOTAL page3 _

19,921.909.00

39,910.44

19,961,819.44

2%

310,925.00

31,092.50

208,800.00

19,681,986.94




oWtk Cotnpleted——
Subcontractar Name & PEC Change Geni Contr
ITEM# Address Tvpe of Work Original contract amount Orders Change Orders | Adiusted Contract Amt |% Comole; Previous Current Total ta date relamage net il net amount due remaining to bil
Commercial Spec. 2255
Lois Dr, Roling Meadows,
1038 |IL 60008 Tailet Pantitions 59,000.00 58,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59.000.00
Evergreen Speciatiies
12617 5. Knoli Dr ~ Alsip,
1040 |IL 60803 Shades 120.000.00 120,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120,000.00
PBC Commission’s
1041 Contingency 1,475.000.00 1.475,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,475,000.00
PBEC
1042 She Werk 350,000.00 350,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350.000.00
PEC
1043 Camera Allowance 450,000.00 450,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450,000.00
pac Moksture Mibgation
1044 Abowance 600.000.00 600,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600,000.00
PBC Marquee Sign
1045 Allowanoe 150,000.00 150.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00
SUBTOTAL paged 3.204,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,204 000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.ce 0.00 0.00 3,704.000.00
** No Retention being held on ltems 0100, 0200 and 0300 for a total of $59,612.70
subtotal page 1 9.224226.00 0.00 (256,360.44)| 8967 B65.56 15% | 850,137.00 | 521,100.00 | 1.371.237.00 | 77.510.00 824,737.00 468,990.00 7.674.138.56
subfotal page 2 18,786,865.00 0.00 216,450.00 | 19,003.315.00 0% | 126,455.00 0.00 126,455.00 | 12,645.50 113.809.50 0.00 18,889,505.50
subtotal page 3 19,921.909.00 0.00 35.910.44 19,961,819.44 0% | 78,925.00 |232,000.00 | 310.925.00 | 31.092.50 71,032.50 208,800.00 19,681,986.94
subtotal page 4 3.204,000.00 0.00 0.00 3.204.000.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,204 000.00
TOTAL 51,137,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,137.000.00 4% | 1,055517.00  753,100.00 1,808,617.00 121,248.00 1,009,578.00 677,790.00 49,449,631.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,808,617.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $121,248.00
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $51,137,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,687,369.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,009,579.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $677,790.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $49,449,631.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
matetials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attbrney's fee.

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. ler Contractors, Inc.

Title: Project Accountant

Subscribed and sworn to before e this 27TH  day of JUNE,_2018.

YT TT e Y

JULIA DEWITT
: NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission expires: 12/01/2018 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/01/118

APPINAINI AN




	Read Dunning New Const #4
	Pages from PA_KRM_LL_ReadDunningNewConstruction_20180627

